2 ) 3 u n I I 0 s s n 5 u u s s ) s s . 3 :
DES021
i | DEI24 99190103 TAB, HOMING, IRIS DL3
10 4 |SCREW6-19PPB0250B7 90709123 SCREW, PHIL PAN PLASTITE 6-19 X I/4 BZ
9 5 |SCREWM3AC06B7 91000306 SCREW, M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
8 2 |SCREWM3AB06BZ 91010306 SCREW, M3 BUTTON 06 BZ NYTEMP
1 | DEIOS 80070491 PLATE,MOUNT [RIS DL3
6 | |[MRI08_02 99270076 MOTOR, STEP 2PH MET SI7 I5.Imm ALNICO NMB
S | DE405 80290012 IRIS. FULLY CLOSING DL3
4 | DE20 99430128 GEAR, IRIS DRIVE DL3
3 | DEAO2S 99430130 GEAR, ASM, IRIS DRIVE DL3
2 | |BUSHING-HEYCO-2878 90719058 BUSHING, OPEN/CLOSE 1.0 OD 812 ID
) | | FS709 80040022EF  |BOARD,ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
ITEM NO.| QTY FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED] RELFASE DATE: CE High €nd 205 TACT TATKS LAVE
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758
Diwexs owaL TorERANCES T NG oA SN Texas T8
ME FAX (512) 8324126 LIGHTWAVE
G DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHe
OESCPTION
RO PANIED FATIS RETER 1O IRIS ASSY. DL3
. SPEC. MANUAL W1-0592 Merrenmc IR
H e i
PROPRTETHRY OTTCE: IR IWTERPRET DINENSIONS 2R 0 OTANIG 0 W
[TH1S DOCHAENT CONTHINS CONTTDTNTTAL WO PROPRTCTARY TRFORWATION OF FIGH (YD STSTEWS TRC__TALSO DGR LIGTHAVE RISCARCH) WD TS GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN CONFTDTICE A ASNE Y1451 INTERNAL [DESO? |
THE RECEIVER ACCLPTS AND AGRECS THAT, CICEFT AS WUTWORIZED BY HIGH END STSTERS, THE RICEIVIR WILL KO PLRKIT THE USC OF THE DOCINENT OR ANY COPY THERLGF OF THE o L PAOLECTIoN METRIC
IFODATION THERCIN, WILL W01 COPY 0 ERNIT COPFKG THE DOCUAENT VILL NOT DISELOSE 10 OTHCRS ELTACR THC DCCUMENT OF THE [NTORMATION TERLIN MD WILL UPON COWLETION DINENS 10KS ARE TN MILLINETERS| AT
VOLUNE D0 NOT SCALE [ SCALE: 0.750 [SHEET: 1 OF |
T ¥ T T T

1 s
0 TE D 10 RLTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T BoCUK] WITHONT RLTAIHING ANY OF THE IGRWAION COMTINCD TACREIN 18 MO FOBY WATSOVER
o e A B



2 2 u 2 i 3 n i 1 n i} I n n 5 3

2 s 3 : .
CATAO31 REV. DESCRIPTION [ oate | ENG [ EcO 4 [arPR

[
|3 [SCREWS WAS. M4 X 10, NOW M4 X 08 LG [o7ocToa | R | |
[

Q

©

SCALE 2.000
I
13 2 |Fs221 90706124 - WASHER, THRUST, 5.2 X 20.0 X |.27 ¢
12 | |WASHER8-FLT 90706009 WASHER, +8 FLAT SS 174 X .375 X .032
i | |sw329 90701187 - STOP, WHEEL RETAINER
10 | |SPRING360_I120EXT [90701340 SPRING, EXTENSION .360 X [.12 LG .
9 | |CAT260 99190084 - SHIM, TILT LATCH, DLI
8 2 |SCREWN4AC08B7 91000408 SCREW, M4 SOCKET 08 BZ SEMS
7 | |SCREW6-32AS18887 [90707093 SCREW, 6-32 SOCKET SET 3/16 BO PTCH FT PT
6 | RING_5MM_EXS 90701299 RETAINER RING, EXTERNAL, GROOVELESS Smm "
S | |CATI80 80071818 - PLATE, SLIDE BLOCK, TILT STOP COATED DL
4 | |CATIT9 80071817 - LATCH, TILT STOP COATED DLI
3 | |CAT326 90720008 - HANDLE, TILT LATCHING C2
2 | |SP369 90719017 - BUSHING, DU, Smm x Smm N
| | |CATIT8 80071815 A ARM, ENGAGING, TILT LOCK COATED DLI
1TEN N0 | OTY FILENAVE PART NO | REV DESCRPTION
BILL OF NATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE g
D ot i o i R
b ELAGE DECIAL T XD 38 e FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
DRV, MADDOX e ivewes hHHp/jwew highend con RESEARCHe

o
oescr N
FOR PAINTED PARTS RErER 1o |LATCH. ASSY. TILT. DULI

[ ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0582 fwuTetin FiNisk
MIN DRAFT CHARTED NA
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: W RADIT TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PR SI " ORANIG 1 ]
T S LB L L 8 0 T A S AT 52 Rl 1 1t ANE 1l B0 e | | NTERNAL [CATAO3 N A
INFORMATION THEREIN, WILL K0T COPY OR PCRNIT COPYING THT DOCUMENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORMATION THERLIN. AND WILL UPON COMPLETION THICKNESS DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS A1
QF THE NCED TO RETAIN THE DOCUMENT, OR UPOK DEMAND, RETURN THE DOCUMCNT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN N ANT FORM WHATSOEVER VOLUME DO NOT SCALE ‘$CAL[: 2.000 ‘sH[[T: I OF I



2

2
DES027

PROPRIETARY NOTICE:

TS DCHENT OIS COMIOLATAL WD FOFIETARY IFOTATON OF Gk 10 STSTERS 11
THE RLCE VR

TIGEPT AS AUTHORITED B1 HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PLRMIT THE USL

£1150 09 LIGHMIC ESCICH M0 16 GVEL 10 1E ECE VG 11 CNFD0GE
UMENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF.

O 01 TIRE. WAL A1 COPY o AT CPMNG THE DEDERT W1 807 DIELOE 1-0TER IR THE BCHET o T HFORRATON AL D W O COLETON
OF THE NEED O HETAIN THE DOCUAENT. OF UPOK DEMAND. RETURN THE DOCUMENT WITHODT RETATNING NY OF THE INFDRMAT N CONTAINED THEREIN 1N ANI FORM WIATSOEVER

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

9 | |SENSOR_ENCODER 90306075 SENSOR, ENCODER. HEDS-9000U00

8 2 |SCREWNZ-5ACI4SS  [91102514  |SCREW, W25 SOCKET 14 S

1 4 |SCREWIO-14PPF500 [90709062 SCREW, #10 PHIL PAN /2 PLASTITE §7

6 I |TW335 99430126 PINION ASSY 7T 3MM HTD, LOW PROFILE

S | DB 142 99260463 MOUNT, TYPE 23 MOTOR DL

4 | |MRO60O 99270035 MOTOR, STEP 3PH S60 22 5MM SHAFT J§

3 | [ENCODER_DISK_NG _[99180071 ENCODER, DISK 2336 RAD, 2048 CPR, .51

2 | DB260 99220039 COVER,ENCODER DL

| | DB470 99190095 ADHESIVE DISK,DOUBLE-SIDED, ENCODED DL2

ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART _NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 Guicy THHe LAVE
Dhcsous wictncts HiG m HiohEnd 5138 e e
ME FAX (512) 8324128 LIGHTWAVE
DRW eateass hHEp/iewwhigherd.com RESCARCHe
e
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10 |ASSY.TILT DRIVE. W/ENCODER DL3
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [waTerin FINISH
MIN DRAFT CHARTED NA
WIN_RADIT ITERPRET DINENS 101 PIR AT 10 STANIRG TG W
THICRvESE 180 AL PAGIECT on wwe | [NTERNAL [DESQ27T
VOLUNE P‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN M‘LHMETERS Al [ \SSAL[: o0 TSHEET: 1 OF |



2 2

2
DES002

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

42 | |SPI3e 90706083 WASHER, THRUST, OPTICAL MODULE ASSY
41 4 |WASHER_M6_SPLITLOCK_SS [91109206 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, M6, S§$
40 3 |WASHERI0-204X44085 90706012 WASHER, FLAT #10 §§
39 | DBAOIY INTERNAL TRAY ASM, POWER SUPPLY, DL2
38 | DBI95 CHARTED SUPPORT,RE INFORCED YOKE BASE DL2
ETAIL & 3T 1 [swsas 90701187 [STOP, WHEEL RETAINER
SCALE  0.500 36 | DBI29 99260461 STOP, PAN LOCK, DL?
35 4 |DB330 91200667 STANDOFF, M5-0.8 X 42.7 HEX M-F STEEL
34| | [SPRING360_II20EXT 90701340 [SPRING, EXTENSION 360 X | 12 LG
33 | 2 [os2i0 99190090 [SHIM, PAN LATCH, DL2
32 4 |SCREWN6AC20§S 91100620 SCREW, M6 SOCKET 20 S§
3l 4 |SCREWNGACI 0SS 91100610 SCREW, M6 SOCKET 10 SS W/PATCH
30 2 |SCREWNSACI 0SSP 91100510 SCREW, M5 SOCKET 10 SS, W/PATCH
29 4 |SCREWN4AC08B7 91000408 SCREW. M4 SOCKET 08 B7 SEMS
28 | 2 |SCREWN3ABOGBZ 91010306 [SCREW, N3 BUTTON 06 BZ NYTEWP
21 8 |SCREWIO-14PPF500 90709062 SCREW, #10 PHIL PAN /2 PLASTITE S7
26 | |SCREW6-32A518887 90707093 SCREW, 6-32 SOCKET SET 3/16 BO PTCH FT PT
25 3 |RETAINER_PUSH._SMM 90701364 RETAINER, PUSH-ON, 5MM_SHAFT
24 | DEAOOG INTERNAL REAR PANEL. COMPLETE, DL3
23 | _|DBI43 80070392 PLATE.DETENT. PAN LATCH. PLATED DL2
22 | DEAOOT INTERNAL PANEL,ASM COMPLETE, 1/0, DL3
21 | NUTMEKEP 91201206 NUT, M6 KEPS
s & 20 | 2 [oeio3 99260453 |NOUNT, EXHAUST FAN, TOP BOX DLZ
19 | DBI34 80071849 LATCH, PAN LEVER
18 | DEY93104T0 99310470 LABEL,COMPL IANCE DL3
17 | LABEL _SERIAL_GENERIC 80590100 LABEL, SERIAL, GENERIC
16 | LABEL _MFG_WARN I NG 99310399 LABEL, MANUFACTURERS WARNING DL
15 | DBAOIS INTERNAL GEAR ASSY, PAN DL2
14 | DB5I12 80260015 FILTER, INTAKE TOP BOX DL2
13 | 2 |VELCRO_STRIP_HODOKBB 90722021 _|FASTENER,VELCRO,5/B" WIDE W\PSA.HOOK 88
12 2 |Svd44 80270011 FAN, ASSY SUNON §P2 ST2
Il | DEAO26 80110058 ENCLOSURE, COMPUTER ASSY, COMPLETE DL3,
B 10 2 |DBA023 80110040 COVER, ASSY UPPER, TOP BOX, WHT
9 2 |DBA024 80110035 COVER. ASSY UPPER. TOP BOX DL2
B 2 |CLIP_100_PUSH.ON_NY _ [90701359  [CLIP, WIRE | 00 DIA, PUSH WOUNT
7 I [CLIP_T5_PUSH_ON_KY 90701358 [CLIP, WIRE 75 DIA, PUSH NOUNT
6 | DBAOI | INTERNAL CHASSIS ASM, TOP BOX DL2
5 | |CAP_090X4371D_SILVER 90724014 CAP, 090 X 437 I.D., PUSH ON, NY, SILVER
4 | FS709 80040022EF  |BOARD, ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
3 | DB510 99360044 BELT, TIMIING. 3MM HTD, 223 GROOVE, 6MM W
2 2 |CATAD32 80460003 ASSY, MOUNT, TRUSS, DLI EXTRUDED
| | DBA028 INTERNAL ASSY, MOTOR W/SENSOR, TOP BOX DL2
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e ot i o Hghtrd i e
b ELAGE DECIAL T XD 38 e FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG ORW e ivuss hHHp/junw highend con RESEARCHe

oEsCH PTTOn
RO PANIED FATIS RETER 1O TOP-BOX.ASM. NAIN DL3

SPEC. MANUAL W1-0592 srevioe el
H oty s Foio "*
0

PROPRIETARY WOTICE: WIN._DRAFT INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER SI T AT W ey,
THIS DOCHAENT CONTAINS CONTTOCYTTRL O PROFRTCTART TNFODUATIGN OF FIGH CUD STSTEWS TIC_ (ALSO DGR LIGHTRAVE RISCRRCAY WO 15 GIVEN 10 TRE ICEIVER 11 COIFIOCIGE ASNE Y14.54-1994
THE BECE VER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CCEPT AS AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL NOT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUMENT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION O 8 METR IC ‘ N T E R N A L D E S O O 2
NFORAHTON THERCIN, WILL 10T COPY OF FERNIT COPYIRG THE DOCUAENT VILL NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS £1THER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORAATION THERLIN. MO WILL 1POK COMPLETION DINENS 1OKS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| A
o THE MED 10 RTHD T, DOCOANT_O8 0P8, OO, RETAN THE OCACH WO REFAINING AW OF T IWTRMATOF CrATED THCREN I T i WATSOER | - . Yo 1 k . : 00 NOT SCALT__[SCALE: 0,250 [SHEET: 1 oF 1 .
I e AR B



2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} I

2
DBSO 11

PROPRIETARY NOTICE:

I
*

T
*| e e

S DOCUNENT CONTATNS CON IDCNTIAL WO FROPRIETARY INFORWATION OF RIGH (XD STSTENS KC_ (ALSO DBA LIGHTNAVE RISEATCHI AND 1S GIVEN 10 THE RECEIVER [1 CONFIDENGE
VER ACLEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT AS AUTHORIIED 81 HIGH END SISTENS, THE RCEIVER WILL KOT PCRMIT THE USE OF THE DOUMENT OR AWY COPY THEREOF 0B THE
ORMATION THERCIN, WILL KOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYING THE DOCUNENT WILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OF THE INFORWATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLET N

"THE NCED TO RLTAIN THE DOCUMENT. OF UPOY DEMAND. RETURN THE DOCUAENT WITHOUT RETATNING ANY OF THE INFDIMATION CONTAINED THEREIN 1N ANI FORM WAATSOEVER

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

19 | 8 [WASHER3I8_500_040 90706101  [WASHER, .040 X .3/8 1D X 500 0D
8 | 2 |0Be50 99260452 |SUPPORT, BEAN, CAST TOP BOX, DL2
17 I [TWA094 80460012 | SUPPORT, ASSY PAN BEARING V4
6 | 2 |0B306 0071851 [STUD. PANEL RETAINER. DL2
15 | 8 |SCREWMBAC30SS 91100830 |SCREW, M8 SOCKET 30 s§
14| 4 |SCREWMBACI6SSP 91100816 |SCREW, MB SOCKET 6 S W/PATCH
13 | 4 [SCREWMGACIG6SSP 91100616 |SCREW, M6 SOCKET 16 S5 W/PATCH
12_| 4 |SCREWMGACIZSSP 91100612 | SCREW, M6 SOCKET 12 55 W/PATCH
1] 4| SCREWM3ACI6BZ 91000516 | SCREN, M5 SOCKET CAP 16 BZ SEMS
10| 2 |SCREWN4ABOBBZP 91010408 | SCREW, M4 BUTTON 08 BZ W/PATCH
9 4 [SCREW6-19PPBO3BOBZ 90709117  |SCREW, 6-19 PHIL PAN PLASTITE 3/8 BL
8 16 |NUT_N8_LOCK_NY 90703105 [ NUT,NYLOC M8-1.25
7 I [NUTMGKEP 91201206 [NUT, N6 KEPS
3 4_[sweid 90720005 [HANDLE, SMALL W/ L0GO
5 | [BUSHINGS005NAP 90410102 | GROMMET, SNAP BUSHING .50 ID
4 4 [RUBBER_FOOT 90410089 [FOOT, RUBBER STC/NH LONG
3 2 [08201 99220033 [COVER, SIDE, TOP BOX DL2
2 I_[0BA0OS 80071852 |CHASSIS ASSY, TOP BOX DL2
i 2 [BUSHING-HEYCO-2140  |90410030 _ |BUSHING, SNAP I* F100
ITEN W0 | 0TY F1LENAVE PART_NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
T o High €nd Lt ek it
O PLACE DECIMAL = %0 38 e FAX (512) 832-4128  LISHWAVE
08 [uro DRW eateass hHEp/iewwhigherd.com RESCARCHe
0.8 oEsCa PTTon
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10| CHASSIS ASM. TOP BOX DL
ENG. SPEC. WANUAL W1-0592 [Wrern ]
WK DRAFT CHARTED NA
WIN_RADIT TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER T 10 STANIRG TG W
THicncs: Tl Gi PROICT o0 wewe | [NTERNAL [DBSOT |
—voumwe | P‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN M‘LHMETERS Al [ \SSAL[: 0350 TSHEET: 1 OF |




" " " 0 s . ; } . . . u . } , . . . . .
DES003
30 | |TWA093 CHARTED YOKE, WELDED ASSY PAINTED SG
30 2 DE305 99140022 TUBE, TILT, SHORT
29 | DBI95 CHARTED SUPPORT, REINFORCED YOKE BASE DL2
28 2 |CATI8T 99260425 STOP,TILT TUBE, DL
27 4 |SCREWMSAC208SP 91100520 SCREW, M5 SOCKET 20 S§ W/PATCH
26 8 |SCREWMSACIOSSP 91100510 SCREW, M5 SOCKET 10 S§, W/PATCH
25 14 |SCREWM5ABI0BZP 91010510 SCREW, M5 BUTTON 10 BZ W/PATCH
24 8 |SCREWMAACI0BZP 91050410 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 10 BZ W/PATCH
23 8 |SCREWMAAC08SS 91100408 SCREW, M4 SOCKET CAP 08 §§
22 8 |SCREWM4AC08BZ 91000408 SCREW, M4 SOCKET 08 BZ SEMS
2l 2 |SCREWM4AC06B7 91000406 SCREW, M4 SOCKET 06 BZ SEMS
20 Il |SCREWM4AB08BZP 91010408 SCREW, M4 BUTTON 08 BZ W/PATCH
9 2 SCREWM3ABO6BZ 91010306 SCREW, M3 BUTTON 06 BZ NYTENP
18 2 |RING_RETAINING_ 175 _SHAFT 90701375 RING,RETAINING, EXTERNAL, 1.618
17 2 |DE309 99360052 PULLEY, ADAPTOR, TILT, DL3
16 | DEI3I 99080350 PLATE, TILT STOP V3
15 2 |CATI8I 80071806 PLATE, TILT BEARING RETAINER BLK DLI
14 | NUTMAKEP 91201204 NUT, M4 KEPS
13 | |CATAO3| NA LATCH, ASSY, TILT, DLI
12 | |GROMMET_I-50_1D 90410146 GROMMET, 1.50 ID x 2.13 OD RUBBER
Il 2 |DEI3R 99430131 GEAR, PULLEY, ITOT TILT/PAN DRIVE V2
10 | DESI3 99330176 FOAM,PLUG, YOKE TUBE, DL3
9 | CATI83 99360042 FLANGE, TILT SENSOR, DL
3 | CLAMP_1B8_NY 90410023 CLAMP, 3/16 NYLON CABLE CLAMP BLACK
1 2 |CATI86 99260424 BRACKET, YOKE ARM COVER RETAINER DL
6 | |CATI98 99263113 BRACKET,WIRE GUIDE,RIGHT, DL
S | |CATIOT 99263112 BRACKET.WIRE GUIDE.LEFT.DL
4 | F$709 80040022EF  |BOARD,ASSY X-SPOT FLAG HOMING SENSOR
3 2 |CATS50T 99360039 BELT,TIMING, 300 GROOVE 6mm
2 2 |BEARING_45-T5MM_BALL 90719061 BALL BEARING 45.0 x 75.0 X 16.0 MM
| 2 |DEA0RT INTERNAL ASSY,TILT DRIVE, W/ENCODER DL3
ITEM KO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED N i 2\05 GRACY FARMS LANE
T T e — m HiohEnd 5138 e e
38 ME FAX (512) 832-4128 LIGHTWAVE
DRW seavemee Dby /lenw highend com  RESEARCHe

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTATNS CONFTDCNTTAL RO PROPRICTART TNFORAATION GF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDCNGE

THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGREES THAT, DICEPT AS

AUTHORIZED BT HIGH END STSTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL NOF PERNIT THE USE OF

TIFORAKTION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL OT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS URENT OF

THE DOCUMCNT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE

t
THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

RO PANIED FATIS RETER 1O YOKE.

nmwnnn
SUB ASSEMBLY DL3

SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [areriac

TNk
NA

T0_BE RoHS CONPLIANT
A

VOLDE

M CORONENTS. WTERIAS MO | CHARTED

HIN INTERPRET D\MENS\ONS PER
ASNE Y1451
THIRD ANGLE PHOJE TI

METRIC

FRT 10

INTERNAL

TRAVIIG M0

DES003

00 NOT SCALE

1 S ELTHER THE DOCUMENT OF
0 TE D 10 RLTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T BoCUK] WITHONT RLTAIHING ANY OF THE IGRWAION COMTINCD TACREIN 18 MO FOBY WATSOVER
o e A B

CTION
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS A
g T T

[SCALE: 0.250 TSHEET: | OF |
T T




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} I u u 5 ] 3 5 s . 3 2

2
DES004

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

1 8 |SCREWIO0-16X500TYPEASS |90709203 SCREW,PHIL PAN, 10-16 x | /2" TYPE B $§
] | DEAOI? INTERNAL FRAME ASM, PROJECTOR
B S | DEAOI4 80110047 COVER,ASM, LOWER DL3
4 | DEAOI3 80110046 COVER ASM, UPPER, DL3
3 2 |DEADI2 80110045 COVER ASM, SIDE, DL3
2 | DEAOI8 INTERNAL COVER ASM, REAR, COMPLETE DL3
" | | DEAOIG INTERNAL BEZEL_ASSY, HEAD, FRONT, DL3
ITEM NO.| QTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e ot i o Hghtrd i e
B PLACE DECIAL 220 38 TuE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
G DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHe
i oescrPTTon
FOR_ PAINTED pars RereR 1o| HEAD. SUB-ASM, TOP LEVEL DL3
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [urrerma A
ALL COWONENTS. WATCRIS AND | CHARTED NA
PROPRIETARY WOTTCE™ S et LUy R oRET DINENS 1ONS PER Sl [™® WG 1 W
e T oo TS SN Gy Iy W e sme st O 5 e | INTERNAL [DES004
of S 1Tt AW, 8 7O . £ T G 0 01 01 G M 0 GO R FOb Wit e oikENs 1015 ARE 1N MiLLWETERS| A |55 wor seae Tsoae: om0 [SEET; 107 1
S . - (R L A = ; ™ T T T T T T T T T



u n 2 u n I I 0 . s n o 2 u u s s ) ‘ s . 3 :
DESO 16
p
o
[
"
f
I
|
FOR SERVICE
! REFERENCE ONLY
.
12 | |CAT455 80530075 WINDOW, CAMERA, FRONT BEZEL, DLI
Il 3 |sPI3e 90706083 WASHER, THRUST, OPTICAL MODULE ASSY
| 10 4 |SCREWN3AC06B7 91000306 SCREW, M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
9 |17 _|SCREW6-19PPB0380BZ 90709117 SCREW, 6-19 PHIL PAN PLASTITE 3/8 BZ
8 2 |CAT203 80450082 RETAINER, WINDOW, FRONT BEZEL, DLI
1 | DE40 | 80530096 LENS, OUTPUT DL3
[ 6 | DE216 99090082 LENS, IR ILLUMINATION, DL3
5 | |CAT453_BLK 99310465 LABEL,LENS, CAMERA BLK DL3
4 | DE455 99310469 LABEL, FRONT, HEAD DL3
3 I [0E209 99080332 [COVER, FRONT, HEAD, DL3
) 2 2 |DEITI 99260539 BRACKET,LED ILLUMINATOR, V3 DL
| | |CAT412 80060009EF  |BOARD, IR ILLUMINATOR ASSY
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
L o High €nd Lt ek it
B PLACE DECIAL 220 38 TuE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHe
i oescr PTon
FOR PAINTED PARTs REFeR 1p[DEZEL-ASSY, HEAD. FRONT. DL3
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [urrerma TS
ALL COWONENTS. WATCRIS AND | CHARTED NONE
PROPRIETARY TOTICES et LT RoRET DINENS 0K PER Sl [™® STANIRG TG I
e T oo TS SN Gy Iy W e ettt O 8 wewe | INTERNAL [DESO16
o E'D 1006 b G 1P . 4k SOt L A1 T G . Moot kD R 1 B P e e oikENs 105 ARE 1N MiLLWETERS | A |55 wor seae Tsoaes om0 [SEET: 107 1
S . - (R L A = ; ™ T T T T T T T T



u n 2 u n I I 0 . s n o 2 u u s s ) ‘ s . 3 :
DES006
p b
o o
[ I
" I
f "
I I
| f
[ I
16 | DB400 80530076 WINDOW, LCD APERTURE, DL2
15 2 | SCREW.230_6IILG_CAPTIVE |90712007 SCREW,CAPTIVE PHIL .23 0D X .611 LG CR
o 14 4 |SCREWM4ACO8BZ 91000408 SCREW, M4 SOCKET 08 BZ SEMS N
13 10 |SCREWM3AC06B7 91000306 SCREW, M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
12 4 |SCREWM2-5AC08SS 91102508 SCREW, M2.5 SOCKET 8 SS
Il 6 |SCREW6-I9PPBO380BZ 90708117 SCREW, 6-19 PHIL PAN PLASTITE 3/8 B7
f 10 2 _|DBI4I 99260462 RETAINER.LCD DISPLAY DL2 A
9 2 |RETAINER_CAPTIVE_SS 90701362 RETAINER, CAPTIVE, §S, MED
8 | DEI29 80071855 PANEL, FRONT DL2
1 | DE450 99310466 LABEL, FRONT PANEL, DL3
| ] | DB436 90306073 DISPLAY, LCD, 5.6" TFT, DL2 E
5 | DB436_01 90306073 DISPLAY, LCD, 5.6" TFT--SWITCH BRD
4 3 |CLIP_T5_PUSH_ON_NY 90701358 CLIP, WIRE .75 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
3 | DB425 80010/87EF |BOARD,DL HEAD CONTROL TESTED
) 2 | DB40I 80010190 BOARD, ASSY KEYPAD, DL2 b
| | DB200 CHARTED BEZEL, TOP BOX, DL2
ITEM NO.| OTY FILENANE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED | RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 205 TACT TATKS LAVE :
Dicsion e [0 o 9 AT Tenks Taiss
ME: FAX (512) 8324126 LIGHTWAVE
o DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHe
i oesCr PTTon
RO PANIED FATIS RETER 1O REAR PANEL. COMPLETE. DL3
. SPEC. NANUAL Ni-0582 huterne A
y COMONENTS. WATTRINS AND | CHARTED NA
PROPRIETARY WOTTCE™ S et LUy pReT DINENSTONS PR 0 WG 1 W
L Tl o e e PO S Ly T e sme st O & e | INTERNAL [DES006
o EAGE e, 5T, o . s T oy o L B G " o ok A R 0 M e e 0iKENS 1015 ARE 1N MiLLWETERS| A |55 wor seae Tsoae: ou0 [SEET; 107 1
S S AL R ™ T T T T T T T



2 2 o 2 i 3 n i

2
DES007

PROPRIETARY NOTICE-

THIS DOCUNENT CONTATNS CONFTDCNTTAL RO PROPRICTART TNFORAATION GF TGH CWD STSTEWS TRC_ (RS0 0BA LIGHTRAVE RESCAFCH] WD 5 GIVEN 10 THE RICEIVER TN COIFTDCNGE
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS AND AGRELS THAT, CICEPT AS AUTHORIZED BT HIGH ERD SISTENS, THE RECEIVER WILL OT PERNIT THE USE OF THE DOCUNENT OR ANY COPY THERIOF OF THC
TIFORAATION THERCIN, WILL MOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCUNENT VILL KOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT O THE INFORMATION THEREIN. AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

0 TE D 10 RLTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T BoCUK] WITHONT RLTAIHING ANY OF THE IGRWAION COMTINCD TACREIN 18 MO FOBY WATSOVER
o e A B

24 4 |WASHERAFLAT 90706008 WASHER, #4 M/S FLATWASHER SZ
23 2 |TUBING_125X250-NORPRENE |90717044 TUBING, ELASTOMER, /81D X [/40D
22 | |STRAIN_RELIEF_HEYCOI244 |90410073 STRAIN RELIEF, HEYCO #1244
2l 2 |STANDOFF440X34THEX _MF 90707122 SCREW, JACK 4-40 X 347 SEMS
20 2 |SCREW_230_61ILG_CAPTIVE |90712007 SCREW,CAPTIVE PHIL 23 0D X 611 LG CR
19 2 |SCREWN3AC06BZ 91000306 SCREW, M3 SOCKET CAP 06 BZ SEMS
18 4 |SCREWM3ABI6BZ 91010316 SCREW, M3 BUTTON SOCKET HEAD 16 B7
17 4 |SCREWN3AB06BZ 91010306 SCREW, M3 BUTTON 06 BZ NYTENP
16 6 |SCREW6-19PPB0O3BOBZ 90709117 SCREW, 6-19 PHIL PAN PLASTITE 3/8 BZ
15 2 |RIVET43-45DMG 90701302 RIVET, /8 DOMED, .157-.312
14 2 |RETAINER_CAPTIVE_SS 90701362 RETAINER,CAPTIVE,SS,MED
13 | DEAOIS 80070494 PANEL ASM, 1/0 DL3
12 4 |NUTM3KEP 91201203 NUT, M3 KEPS
| 5 [NUT500_2BUNEF 90703092 [NUT. 1/2-28UNEF-28 BNC
10| 5 |WASHERSDO_ID_LOCK_INT __ [90706192  |LOCKNASHER, BNC INTERNAL TOOTH
9 2 |USB_PLUG 90409286 HARNESS, USB PANEL, FLASH DRV
8 2 |CONN_BNC_FEED-THRU 90721015EF |COUPLER,BNC TO BNC,BULKHEAD FEED THRU
1 2 |CLIP_T5_PUSH_ON_NY 90701358 CLIP, WIRE .75 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
6 | |CLIP_50_PUSH_ON_NY 90701271 CLIP, WIRE .50 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
5 | DBTIS 90409204 CABLE,ASSY RJ-45 DL
4 | DBI96 99260476 BRACKET,CABLE RETAINER DL2
3 | DB438 80030066EF  |BOARD, COMMUN ICATIONS DL2 ASSY
2 | DB430 80030056EF  |BOARD, 1/0 VIDEO SWITCH ASSY
| | 0B200 CHARTED BEZEL, TOP BOX, DL?
1TEN N0 | OT1 FILENAWE PART_NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
e ot i o Hghtrd i e
B PLACE DECIAL 220 38 TuE: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
ORW eateass hHEp/iewwhigherd.com RESCARCHe
oescr PTon
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 70| PANEL.ASM COMPLETE, 1/0, DL3
£NG. SPEC. MANUAL N1-0592 [uarermar AT
ALL COWONENTS. WATCRIS AND | CHARTED N/A
et LT RoRET DINENS 0K PER 0 G 0 W
180 AL PAGIECT on wwe | [NTERNAL [DESQ0T
VLB P‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN M‘LHMETERS A 00 WOT SCALE_ [SCALE: 0,500 TSHEET: 1 OF 1




u n 2 u n I I 0 . s n 5 2 u u s ) ‘ . f
DBADOB [rev. DESCRIPTION DATE ENG | ECO 4 [ APPR
— | Rastaa
o o
I
"
i
I
|
T2
4
[
16 [ 10 |TIE-WRAP_6_VELCRO 99330160 TIE WRAP, 6' VELCRO
15 I [oB704 90409169 HARNESS, TILT DL2
. ] I_[oBi12 90409195 HARNESS, POWER JUMPER, DLZ
13 | 2 |cATi09 90409154 HARNESS. PAN/TILT TUBE. DLI
12 I [oBT14 90409203 HARNESS, MPS INPUT DL2
Il I_[oB708 90409191 HARNESS, MOTOR SUPPLY OUTPUT DL?
i 10 I_[oB707 90409190 HARNESS, MODULE LINK, HEAD DL2
9 I [0B706 90409201 HARNESS, MOD L INK POWER, DL2
[} I_[oB701 90409166 HARNESS. MAIN TOP BOX DLZ
7 (08710 90409193 HARNESS, LED INDICATOR, DL2
I 6 (o8I0 90409194 HARNESS, COMPUTER POWER, DL2
5 I [cAT701 90409150 HARNESS, AC_IWPUT DLI
] | [CABLE_GFT-MALEZMALE | 90409198 CABLE, VGA MALE TO MALE 6 DL2
3 | |CABLE_5FT_RJ45 56070005 CABLE. USB 3" USBA/USBB, CATALYST
f 2 | |CABLE_6FT_SVID 90409197 CABLE. S-VIDEO 6° DLZ
1 I_[0B703 90409188 CABLE, ASSY, VIDEO DL2
TTEN 10| OTY FTLENAME PART N | AEV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRiCY THTNG LANE
Dhesous wictncts HiG m HiohEnd 5138 W euiS 1erss
ME FAX (512) 8324128 LIGHTWAVE
DRW._LARRY R eateass hEp/lewwhigherd.com RESEARCHe
B e
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10 [ASST. WISC COMPONENTS. DL2
ENG. SPEC. WANUAL W1-0592 [Wiern ]
MIN_ORAFT CHARTED
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: W RADI T TITERFRET DIWENS 1075 7R PR W0 STANIRG TG W
e L e iy B B s e it 5 52k TNTERNAL |DBA00S NA
HOMRTON IRCN. WL 10 Py gt NI GO T DEWEN i o DEOHE 10 TR (IR 11 DOCRMT Ot T NEGRATION AL b L 10 L o THICKNESS
OF THE NCED 0 RLTAIN THE DOCUHENT, OF UFOH OEMAND. RETURN THE OOEUNNT W1 THODT RETATNING NY OF THE IAFOPMATION CONTATRED THERLIN 1 ANT FORM WHATSOEVER | . . Vo] P‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN M‘LHMETERS Al s TSCHLE: 0,350 [SHEET: 1 oF 1




2

[ THIS DACORENT CONTATNS
THE RECEIVER ACCEPTS A

2
DES026

PROPRIETARY NOTICE

[l
0

D]

BORELS

Ty
i

(#8 FLAT WASHER)

T PRRCTNT [FOIVTON O ek 10 SSTS I1C. (50 68 LOTANE FSETcn

HAT. CCEFT AS X
TIFORAATION THERTIN, WILL WOT COPY OR PERNIT COPYIYG THE DOCIAENT VILL OT DISCLOSE T0 OTHERS EITHIR THE DICUIE)

AUTHORLD B B1h D SSTAS 14 RLCENCR WL T PRAI 1 WS 0

0 TS GIVEN 10 THE FLCEIVER W CONFIDONGE,
THE DOCUMCNT OR AKY COPY THEREOF OF THE

t
THE INFORMATION THEREIN, AND WILL UPOK COMPLETION

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

RO PAINIED FATIS RETEE 1O EN

29 8 |WASHER8-FLT 90706009 WASHER, #8 FLAT S§ 74X 375x 032
28 4 |WASHER8_SHLDR_NYLON 90706130 WASHER, #8 SHOULDER, NYLON
21 6 |WASHER_FLAT_NYLON 90706129 WASHER #8 FLAT, NYLON (.1771D, .41000)
26 4 |SCREWM4PF258S 90709200 SCREW,M4 PHIL PAN 25 §S
25 4 |SCREWM4PPI6SS 91120416 SCREW.M4 PHIL PAN 16 §S
24 29 |SCREW6-32PH250W-S7 90711055 SCREW,6-32 PHIL HEX WSHR HEAD [/4 SZ
23 4 |RIVET54A08 90701197 RIVET,5/32 DOME . 188 - .250 ALUMINUM
22 | |CARD_RAM_240-PIN-2GB 9090304 EF RAM, 240 PIN DDR2 1066 26 KINGSTON
21 | DE428 9090401 5EF PROCESSOR, INTEL CORE2QUAD 09550 2.83GHZ
20 | 1 [oBas0 99070018EF | POWER SUPPLY,400W CPU DLZ
19 4 |NUTMA_NYLON 90703101 NUT, M4 NYLON
18 4 |NUTM4KEP 91201204 NUT, M4 KEPS
7 2 |MOUNT6-32RUBBER_M-F 90410149 MOUNT, RUBBER, 6-32 THD M-F
16 | 0B454 90910001 LICENSE, XPe RUNTIME
15 | 1 [0E4s0 99310489 LABEL,SDI OUTPUT COMPUTER
14| 1 0459 99310488 LABEL,SDI_INPUT COMPUTER
13 | DET09 90409404EF HARNESS, PWR SUP TO VIDEO CARD,DL3
12 | DBT18 90409278EF HARNESS,MOTHERBOARD2 RESET DL2
1] | |GROMMET_5001D_62500 90410102 GROMMET, SNAP BUSHING .50 ID
10 | |GRILL_80MM-FAN 99190100 GRILL,BLACK, 8OMM FAN
9 4 |FOOT_T7_PLASTIC 90410144 FOOT, 770D x 16 ID x 38K PLASTIC
8 | FANBO-80-15_AXIAL-12V_ |80270035EF FAN, ASSY, 12VDC 80X80X|5mm 28.49 CFM
1 | DISK_DRIVES00GB_SATA 90903042EF DISC DRIVE, SATA 500GB 7200.11 SEAGATE
6 | DE42T 90902062EF CRD,VID CAPTR,HAUPPAUGE
5 | DE425 9090206 | EF CRD, TUNER,DECK LINK
4 | DBI22 99220037 COVER, COMPUTER CHASSIS, DL2
3 | DBA022 80110036 CHASS IS, COMPUTER ASSY ENCLOSURE, DL
2 | DB44| 90902060EF CARD,VIDEQ ATI HIS H485QSIGP
| | DE429 90903043EF BOARD,MOTHER ATX ASUS G45 P50-EM, uATX
ITEM NO.| QTY. FILENAME PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
o ot [eoE Ao DAL o Hghtnd i i
b ELACE DECIAL T X0 38 [ue: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG ORW 4 eivuss Wty /junw highend con RESEARCHe

DESCE IPTION
CLi

OSURE,COMPUTER ASSY,COMPLETE DL3

SPEC. MANUAL NI-0592

e
CHARTED

TNk
NA

ALL COMPONENTS, MATERIALS AND
FINISHES 0 BE ‘RoHS CONPLIANT
. DEAFT

VOLDE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS PER

ASNE Y14.5M-1994

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
T T

FART 10

METRIC

80110058

DES026

A1l

00 NOT SCALE

[SCALE: 0.630 TSHEET: | OF |
T

0 [
o TE (0 10 RTAIN THE DOCIENT R LPOL FWO. RETIN T DoCUK] WITHOLT RLAIHING AT OF THE IGRWAION COMTINCD TACREIN 18 MO FO WATSONER
I e A B




2 2 u 2 i 3 n i

& i

PROPRIETARY NOTICE:

TS DCHENT OIS COI DAL WD FOFICTAT IFOTATION OF Gk 10 STSTERS I1C . (NS0 64 LIGYANE RSEACH) O 13 CNEN 10 T TECEGE I COF 01
THE RLCE VR TIGEPT AS AUTHORITED B1 HIGH END STSTENS, THE RICEIVER WILL 0T PLRMIT THE USE OF UMENT OR ANY COPY THEREOF.

AT 01 L. WAL A1 COPY o AT CRMNG THE DEERT W1 807 DIELOE 1-0NCR IR THE BCHENT ot T HFORBATON AL D W DY COLETON
OF THE NEED O FETAIN THE DOCUAENT. OF UPOK DEMAND, RETURN THE DOCUMENT WITHODT RETATNING NY OF THE INFDRMAT N CONTAINED THEREIN 1N ANI FORM WAATSOEVER
- s 2 | L I e S B

2 s ) s s 3 : .
DBAD IS [rev. DESCRIPTION [ oate | ENG [ EcO 4 [arPR
|2 [RENOVE PAN TUBE [2o0utoa | R | |
[ '3 [CHANGED PARTS FOR LARGER PAN TUBE DESIGN [e8apRos | oF | |

NOTES:

| PARTS TO BE FREE OF BURRS AND/OR SHARP EDGES

S 4 |SCREWMSACI0SSP 91100510 SCREW, M5 SOCKET 10 55, W/PATCH

4 5 |SCREWN4ABOBBZP 91010408 SCREW, M4 BUTTON 08 BZ W/PATCH

3 | DB3I | 99400092 A HUB, YOKE ADAPTER, DL2

2 | DB30 | 99430111 A GEAR, PULLEY, 170T PAN DRIVE, DL2

| | DBIBS 99360045 A FLANGE, PAN SENSOR, DL2

ITEM NO.| OTY FILENANE PART NO REV DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF IED[RELEASE DATE: CE High €nd 2105 GRACT TARNS LANE
D ow Torames [Eus o 9 AISTIN, TS 18758
0 PLACE DECIH
1 PLACE DECIuaL - o 25 [ME: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGHTWAVE
2 PLACE DECINALS =013 [MFG DRW. K. BICKERS caramam hHp//uww highend. com RESEARCHe
ANGLES = +0.5 OESCHPTION

FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10 [OEAR ASSY. PAN DLZ

ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [waTerin FINISH
MIN_DRAFT CHARTED NONE
WIN_RADIT ITERPRET DINENS [0S PIR SRGR STANIRG TG W
FLATNESS ASNE Y14.51
THICKNESS 180 AL PAOIECT 0w wwe | [NTERNAL [DBAOIS NA
VOLUNE DINENS ONS ARE 1N MILLINETERS| AT [ o7 sear TSCALE: 1,000 TSHEET: 1 OF |
w 5 ™ 0 v T T i T




2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} I u u 5 ] 3 5 s . 3 2

2
DBAD28

enon Ah FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

13 4 |WASHERI0-204X4408S 90706012 WASHER, FLAT k10 SS
12 | |SPRING500_1250_LG 90701354 SPRING, EXTENSION, .500 X |.25 LG
i | |SENSOR_ENCODER 90306075 SENSOR. ENCODER, HEDS-9000U00
10 4 |SCREWNSAC 0SSP 91100510 SCREW, M5 SOCKET 10 SS, W/PATCH
9 2 |SCREWN2-5AC| 4SS 91102514 SCREW, M2.5 SOCKET 14 §S
8 6 |SCREWIO-14PPF500 90709062 SCREW, #10 PHIL PAN /2 PLASTITE §7
7 | DBIS54 99080251 PLATE, MOTOR ADJUST, PAN DL2
3 2 |08335 99430118 [PINION,ASSY 11T 3M HTD
5 2 |MRO6D 99270035 [MOTOR. STEP 3PH S60 22 SMM SHAFT JS
4 | ENCODER_DISK 99180070 ENCODER, WHEEL 23.36 RADIUS, 2048 CPR
3 | DB260 99220039 COVER, ENCODER DL
2 | |BUSHING.562_SPLIT 90718032 BUSHING, .56 OPEN/CLOSED NYLON BLACK
| | DB4T0 99190095 ADHESIVE DISK. DOUBLE-SIDED, ENCODED DL2
ITEW NO.| OTY FILENANE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
D ot e o Hghtrd i e
CE DEC AL - X0 28 [Me: FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG ORW e ivuss hHHp/junw highend con RESEARCHe

e ion
TOT PAINTED PARTS REFER 70| A55!. NOTOR W/SENSOR. TOP BOX DL2

[ ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0582 fwuTetin FiNisk
WIN_ORAFT CHARTED
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: W RADIT TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER PR 0 ORANIG 16 ]
T S L0 L 8 O T s A S AT 52 Rl 1 1t aoweviaseissi O T2 [ NTERNAL [DBA02S
INFORMATION THEREIN. WILL K0T COPY OR PCRNIT COPYING THT DOCUMENT WILL NOT DISCLOSE 10 OTHERS EITHER THE DOCUMENT OR THE INFORMATION THERTIN. AND WILL UPON COMPLETION DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS A1
F THE NCED TO RETAIN THE DOCUMENT, OR UPOK DEMAND, RETURN THE DOCUMENT WITHOUT RETAINING ANY OF THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN N ANY FORM WHATSOEVER VOLUME DO NOT SCALE ‘$CAL[: 1.000 ‘sH[[T: I OF I



2 2 o 2 i 3 n i 1 In i} I u u 5 ] 3 5 s . 3 2

2
DBS019

FOR SERVICE
REFERENCE ONLY

15 | |BLOCK_TERM3-TAB_4-POLE [9040615! TERMINAL BLOCK, 4 POS X 3 40 AMP CHAS MNT
14 2 |SCREWMSABI0BZP 91010510 SCREW, M5 BUTTON 10 BZ W/PATCH
o 13 4 |SCREWM4ACO6BZ 91000406 SCREW, M4 SOCKET 06 BZ SEMS
12 | |SCREWM2ACO4BIX 91050204 SCREW, M2 SOCKETCAP 04 BZ
1] 2 |SCREWI0-14PPF500 90709062 SCREW, #10 PHIL PAN /2 PLASTITE §7
10 | |Fs701 99070003 POWER SUPPLY, SWITCHING 40 V MOTOR W/PFC
! 9 2 [NUTMBKEP 91201206 NUT, M6 KEPS
8 2 [NUTM4KEP 91201204 NUT, M4 KEPS
1 | _|DBIO8 99260457 MOUNT, POWER SUPPLY, DL2
] | |LABEL _FUSE_WARNING 99310417 LABEL,FUSE WARNING DL2
f 5 | |FUSE5X20_5A-SLOW 90403012 FUSE, 5 ANP SLOW
4 | |LINE_FILTER_3AMP 90601055 FILTER, RFI 3A - 2X LOAD 2X LINE
3 I [caTiis 80210025 [ FAN ASSY, 12 V. BOMM 50, X 25MM OLI
B I [CLIP_50_PUSH_ON_NY 90701211 CLIP, WIRE .50 DIA, PUSH MOUNT
! i | [FUSE_HOLDERSX2D 90412018 [BLOCK, FUSE, SINGLE 5 X 20,
ITEM NO.| QTY. FILENAME PART NO DESCRIPTION
BILL OF MATERIALS
¢ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED : i 2105 GRACT FARNS LANE
D ot e o Hghtrd i e
b ELACE DECIAL T XD 38 e FAX (512) 832-4128  LIGFTWAVE
WFG DRW suaiame® hHipi//www highend.com RESEARCHe
, ANGLES = £0.5 oesca TN
FOR PAINTED PARTS REFER 10| WA ASM. POWER SUPPLY. DL2
ENG. SPEC. MANUAL WI-0592 [wWTeria FINISH
VI ORAFT
PROPRIETARY NOTICE: VI TADT TNTERPRET DINENSIONS PER T Ean @
e T i e e 8 e b S e | INTERNAL [DBSO 19
HFORMNTION THERCIN, WILL HOT COPY G PLRNIT COPFNG THE DOCUKENT WIL HOT DISELOSE 10 OTACRS CITHLR T DCCURERT OF THE INFORIATION THEREIN, MO WILL PO CPLET0W THICKNESS
OF THE NEED 0 RETAIN THE DOCUNENT. OF UFOH OEMAND. RETVRN THE OOCUNNT W1 THODT RETATNING NY OF THE AFOPMATION CONTATRED THERLIN 1 ANI FORM WHATSOEVER . . Vo] P‘MENS‘ONSBARE IN M‘LHMETERS Al oo [SCHLE: 0,780 [SHEET: 1 oF 1 i



